

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 1/11/2011 Bill No: 2011-1282, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution providing for the issuance of a Sixty-Five Thousand Dollar (\$65,000.00) warrant in favor of Robert L. Patterson and Michelle A. Patterson c/o William P. Bresnahan, Esquire, Hollinshead, Mendelson, Bresnahan & Nixon, 2901 Grant Building, 330 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, in settlement of an action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 09-7959 for damages arising by reason of the condemnation and de facto taking of the property located at 2704 Bridgeley Way, 20th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, being designated Lot and Block 42-S-60.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a \$65,000.00 \$59,950.81 warrant in favor of Robert L. Patterson and Michelle A. Patterson c/o William P. Bresnahan, Esquire, Hollinshead, Mendelson, Bresnahan & Nixon, 2901 Grant Building, 330 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, in settlement of damages arising by reason of condemnation and de facto taking, charging same to Code Account 46, Index Code 004606, Fund 1000, Sub 170, Account 582200, Org. 999200, Budget Year 2011 and

- 1.) \$4,910.54 Jordan Tax Services, Inc. (Send to Mary Lou Tenenbaum, Department of Finance, Real Estate Division).
- 2.) \$138.65 Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh (Send to Mary Lou Tenenbaum, Department of Finance, Real Estate Division).